United Soccer Coachés NCAA Division Il Men - National - Preseason
Ranking - August 7, 2018
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School

Messiah College
North Park University

Universlty Of Chicago
Brandeis University
Tufts University
University of §t. Thomas
Calvin Gollege

Emory University

University of Rochester

Amherst College

Otterbein Unlversity

Brew University

Johns Hopkins University
Washington & 1 ee University
Stevens Institute Of Technology
University Of Mary Hardin-Baylor
Trinity University {Texas

SUNY Onecnta

Rutgers University-Newark
Lycoming College

Lynchburg College

Kenvon College

SUNY Cortiand

John Carroll University

Saint Joseph's College of Majne
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12-4-3
18-3-0
21-1-1
16-1-4
16-5-2
13-7-2
17-3-1
2120
16-2-3
20-3-1
19-3-0
18-2-2
16-3-3
16-4-0
16-3-2
18-0-2

Record shown is final 2017 record,

Also receiving votes: Springfield College, Oglethorpe University, Rowan University, Hobart College,
Loras College, Cabrini University




United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division il Men - National - Poli 1 -
September 11, 2018

Rank
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Messijah College
University Of Chica

TJufts University
University of St. Thomas

Calvin College

University of Rochester
Emaory University

Kenyon College

Trinity University (Texas
Arnherst College

University of Lynchbu
North Park University
Franklin & Marshall College
Camegie Mellon Unlversity

School

University Of Mary Hardin-Baylor

SUNY Cortland
Saint Joseph's College of Maine

Luther College
University Of Mary Washington

St. Lawrence University
Johnsg Hopkins University
Capital University

St. Norbert College

Ciaremont-McKenna-Harvey Mudd-Seripps Colleges

Ohio Wesleyan University

Prev.

W-L-T

3-0-1
3-0-1
2-0-0
4-0-0
3-0-0
3-0-0
4-0-0
3-0-1
2-0-1
2-0-0
4-0-0

- 2-1-0

4-0-0
3-0-1
4-0-0
2-0-2
5-0-0
5-0-0
5-0-0
3-0-1
4-1-0
3-0-0
4-0-0
3-0-0
3-0-0

Records shown are through games of Sept. 9, 2018

Also receiving votes: Lycoming College, The College of New Jersey, Hope College, Connecticut

College , University of Redlands, Otterbein University




United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division |l Men - National - Poil 2 -

September 18, 2018

Rank School

Messiah College
University Of Chicago
Tufts University
University of St. Thomas
Calvin College
University of Rochester
Emory University

Kenyon College
Trinity University (Texas)
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10 Carneqle Mellon University

I B Universify of Lynchburg

! 42 Franklin & Marshali College

' 13 University Of Mary Hardin-Baylor
14 North Park Unlversity

! 15  SUNY Cortland
16 Saint Joseph's Coillege of Majne
17 University Of Mary Washington
18 Lycoming College
19 Claremont-McKenna-Harvey Mudd.Scripps Colleges
20 Luther College
21 Connecticut College
22 Stevens Institute Of Technholoqy
23 Hope College
24 St. Norbert College
25 University of Mount Union

Prev,
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W-L-T

5-0-1
6-0-1
5-0-0
5-0-0
5-0-0
5-0-0
6-0-0
5-0-1
4-0-1
4-0-1
4-0-1
5-0-1
6-0-0
3-1-0
4-0-2
7.0-0
5-0-1
5-4-1
5-0-0
8-1-0
4-0-0
7-1-0
4-0-0
6-0-1
5-0-0

Records shown are through games of Sept. 16, 2018

Also receiving votes: The College of New Jersey, University of Redlands, Waorcester Polytechnic Institute,

Case Western Reserve University



United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division [ll Men - National - Poll 3 -
September 25, 2018
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Rank School Prev. W-L-T
1 Messlah College 1 8-0-1
2 Universi f Chicago 2 8-0-1
3 Tufts Universify 3 6-0-0
4 University of Rochester 8 7-0-0
5 Calvin College 5 6-1-0
6 Emory University 7 7-0-0
7 Kenyon College 8 7-0-1
8 Ir Unjversity (Texas g 6-0-1
9 Luther College 20 B-1-0
10 North Park University 14 5-1-0
11 Franklin & Marshall Ccllege 12 7-0-1
12 University of Lynchbur 11 6-0-1
13 Carnegie Metlon University 10 6-0-2
14 SUNY Cortland ' 15 7-0-2
15 Saint Joseph's College of Maine 16 9-G-0
16 University of $t. Thomas 4 511
17 Claremont-McKenna-Harvey Mudd-Scripps Colleges 19 7-0-0
18 Connecticut College 21 7-0-0
19 University Of Mary Washington 17 7-0-1
20 Lycoming Coliege 18 6-1-1
21 Hope College 23 5-0-0
22 St. Lawrence University NR 4-1-1
23 St. Norbert College 24 7-0-1
24 University of Mount Union 25 5-0-0

25 University Of Texas-Tyler NR 4-1-1

Records shown are through games of Sept. 23, 2018

Also receiving votes: Johns Hopkins University, Washington & Lee University, Stevens [nstitute OF
Technology, University Of Mary Hardin-Baylor, Roger Williams University, Moniclair State University, Case
Western Reserve University



United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division Il Men - National - Poll 4 - October 2,
2018

Rank School Prev. W-L-T
1 Messiah College 1 8-0-2
2 University Of Chicago 2 10-0-1
3 Tufts University ) 3 9-0-0
4 Caivin College 5 7-1-0
5 Eranklin & Marshail College 11 B-0-2
& LI ity of Rochester 4 7-1-0
7 University Of Mary Washington 19 7-0-2
8 Carnegie Mellon University ’ 13 7-0-2
9 University of Lynchburg 12 7-0-1
10 Trinity University (Texas 8 8-1-1 |
11 Cannecticut College 18 8-0-0
12 Emory University 6 8-1-0

13 Universi ount Union 24 8-0-0
14 St. Norbert College 23 9-0-1
15 Saint Joseph's College of Maine - 16 10-0-0
16 Hops College 21 7-0-0
17 Lycoming College 20 8-1-1
18 SUNY Cortland 14 8-1-2
19 University Of Texas-Tyler 25 7-1-1
20 Montclair State University RY 0-1-1
21  Case Westen Reserve University ' RV 8-1-1
22 University of Wisconsin-Platfeville NR 8-0-1
23 Luther College 9 9-2-0
24 lthaca College NR 6-0-3
25 Claremont-McKenna-Harvey Mudd-Seripps Colleges 17 8-1-0

Records shown are through games of Sept. 30, 2018

Also receiving votes: Kenyon College, North Park University, Roger Williams University, Stevens Institute
Of Technology, Willamette University, Macalester College, University of St. Thomas, Johns Hopkins
University, Loras College, Ramapo College



United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division Il Men - National - Poll 5 - October 9,
2018

Rank School Prev, W-L-T
1 University Of Chicago 2 $1-0-1
2 Messiah College 1 10-0-2
3 Calvin Coilege 4 g-1-0
4 Connecticut Collége 1 10-06-0
5 Tufts University 3 8-0-1
6 Trinity Universi exas : 10 10-1-1
7 University of Lynchburg 2] 8-0-2
8 Unjversity Of Mary Washington 7 8-0-2
9 SUNY Cortland 18 10-1-2
10 Saint Joseph's College of Maine 15 12-0-0
11 University of Rochester 6 8-1-1
12 &t. Norbert College 14 11-0-1
13 Carnegie Melion University 8 8-1-2
14 Lycoming College _ 17 10-1-1
15 University Of Texas-Tyler 19 8-1-1
16 Erankiin & Marshall Collags 5 9-1-2
17 Montclair State University 20 12-1-1
18 University of Wisconsin-Platteville 22 8-1-1
19 Case Westemn Reserve University 21 9-2-1
20 Kenyon College RV 9-1-1
21 Stevens Institute Of Techniology RV 11-11

22 Willamette University RV 9-0-1
23 Washington University (Mo.) NR 5-4-1
24 Emory University 12 8-2-0
25 Loras College _ RV 9-1-0 !

Records shown are through games of Oct. 7, 2018

Also receiving votes: Macalester College, University of Texas-Dallas, North Park University, Johns
Hopkins University, University of Mount Union, Vassar College, Capital University, Roger Williams
University, Ramapo College



United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division Il Men - National - Poll 6 - Qctober
16, 2018

Rank School Prev. W-L-T
1 Messiah Coilege 2 12-0-2
2 : Unlversity Of Chicago 1 12411
3 Tufts University 5 11-0-2
4 Calvin College 3 11-1-0
5 Connecticut College 4 10-0-2
8 Trinity tinive exas 6 12-1-1
7 University of Lynchburg 7 10-0-2
8 SUNY Cortland 9 12-1-2
g University of Rochester 1 10-1-1
10 Saint Joseph's College of Maine 10 14-0-0
11 Case Western Reserve University 19 11-2-1
12 St. Norbert College 12 13-0-1

13 Montclair State University 17 13-1-2
14 Lycoming Collegs 14 12-1-1
15 University Of Texas-Tyler 15 9-1-1

16 Kenyon College 20 11-1-1
17 Johns Hopkins University RV 10-3-1
18 Universlty of Wisconsin-Platteville 18 9-1-2

19 University Of Mary Washington 8 9-1-3

20 North Park University RV 10-2-0
21 Eranklin & Marshall College 16 10-2-2
22 Ohlo Wesleyan University NR 10-2-1
23 Willamette University 22 10-0-2
24 Luther College NR 10-3-1
25 ithaca College NR 10-1-3

Records shown are through games of Oct. 14, 2018

Also receiving votes: Stevens Institute Of Technology, Washington University (Mo.), University of Mount
Union, Rowan University, Camegie Mellon University, Middlebury College, Roger Williams University



United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division [l Men - National - Poll 7 - Qctober
23, 2018

Rank School Prev. W-L-T
1 Meossiah College 1 14-0-2
2 Tufts Unlversi 3 12-0-2
3 Calvin College 4 14-1-0
3 Trinity Universi exas 8 13-1-1
5 University Of Chicago 2 12-2-1
6 SUNY Cortland 8 14-1-2
7 Conngcticut College 5 11-1-2
8 Montclair State University 13 14-1-2
g University of Rochester 9 11-1-1
10 Saint Joseph's College of Maine 10 16-0-0
11 Cage t erve Universi 11 12-2-1
12 St. Norbert College 12 14-0-1
13 University Of Mary Washington 19 11-1-3
13 Johns Hopking University 17 12-31
15 University Of Texas-Tyler 15 9-1-2
16 Kenyon College ' 16 12-1-2
17 Univetsity of Lynehbu 7 11-1-2
18 University of Wisconsin-Plattevilie 18 11-1-2
19 North Park University 20 13-2-0

20 Franklin & Marshall College 21 12-2-2
21 Stevens institute Of Technolo RV 14-2-1
22 Ohlo Wes verst 22 t1-2-2
23 Luther College 24 13-3-1
24 Lycoming College 14 13-21
25 University of Texas-Dallas NR 10-1-2

Records shown are through games of Oct. 24, 2018

Also receiving votes: Carnegie Mellon University, Wheaton College (lIl.), Middlebury College, Oglethorpe
University, St. Lawrence University



United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division Il Men - National - Poll 8 - October
30, 2018

Rank School Prev. W-L-T
1 Messiah Coliege 1 15-0-2
2 Tuffs University 2 13-0-3
3 Caivin College 3 15-1-0
4 University Of Chicago 5 . 14-21
5 Trinity University {Texas) 3 14.1-2
B SUNY Cortland B 15-1-2
7 Montclair State University 8 15-1-2
8 Case Western Reserve University 1 14-2-1
9 Saint Joseph's College of Maine 10 18-0-0
10 St. Norbert College 12 16-0-1
H University of Rochester 9 12-2-1
12 University Of Mary Washington 13 13-1-3
13 Johns Hopkins University 13 13-3-1
14 Kenyon College 18 14-1-2
15 University Of Texas-Tyler 15 12-1-2
16 University of Lynchburg 17 13-1-2
17 North Park University 19 15-2-0
18 University of Wisconsin-Platteville 18 12-1-3
19 Eranklin & Marshall College 20 12-2-3
20 Amherst College | NR  12-3-1
21 Stevens Institute Of Technology 21 $5-2-1
22 Luther College 23 14-3-1
23 Carnegie Mellon Universify RV 10-4-2
24 Connecticut College 7 12-2-2
25 Claremont-McKenna-Harvey Mudd-Scripps Colleges NR 15-2-0

Records shown are through games of Oct. 28, 2018

Also receiving votes: Gustavus Adolphus College, Ohio Wesleyan University



United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division Ii} Men - National - Poll 9 - November
6, 2018
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Rank School Prev. W-L-T
1 Messiah College ] 16-0-3
2 Tufts University 2 13-0-3
3 Unlversi Chlc 4 15-2-1
4 Calvin College 3 16-1-0
5 Trinity Universi e 5 15-1-3
6 SUNY Cortland _ B8 15-2-3
7 Montclair State University 7 17-1-2
8 Sainf Joseph's College of Maine 9 20-0-0
@ nlve ocheste 11 12-2-2
10 Kenyon College 14 16-1-2
11 Carnegle Melon University 23 1142
12 Unlversity Of Mary Washington 12 14-1-4
13 Luther College 22 16-3-1
14 8t. Norbert College 10 17-1-1
15 Haverford College NR 14-4-0

16 Unijversity Of Texas-Tyler 15 11-1-2
17 Franklin & Marshall Collage 19 13-3-3
18 Ambherst College 20 12-4-1
19 Case Western Reserve University 8 14-3-1
20 North Park University 17 16-3-0
21 University of Wisconsin-Plafteville 18 12-2-3
22 Stevens Institute Of Technology 21 17-2-1
23 Washington & Lee University NR 14-3-1
24 Connacticut College 24 12-2-2
25 Johns Hopkins University 13 13-4-1

Records shown are through games of Nov. 4, 2018

Also receiving votes: University Of Mary Hardin-Baylor, Carthage College, John Carroll University



United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division I Men - National - Final Postseason
Ranking - December 4, 2018

Rank
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Tufts University
Calvin Colleqge
versify Of Chicago
ersity of Rochester
Messiah College
Montclair State University

Case Western Reserve University
Luther College

Trinlty University (Texas
Kanyon College

SUNY Cortland
University of St. Thomas

Ambherst College

Ramapo College

Eastarn University

Penn State University-Behrend
Erankiin & Marshall College
Carnegie Mellon University
Saint Joseph's College of Maine
University of Wisconsin-Platteville
North Park Uﬁiverslgg

Johns Hopkins University
Connecticut College' :

Stevens Institute Of Technology

St. Norbert Collage

. 1451

A
School

11-5-3
21-1-0
13-3-3
16-3-0

13-3-2
17-3-2
17-1-1

Also receiving votes: Carleton College, New York University, John Carroll University, University Of
Texas-Tyler, College at Brockpoit, University Of Mary Hardin-Baylor, Capital University, Haverford College



