United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division III Men - National - Preseason Ranking - August 7, 2018

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	Messiah College	1	24-2-0
2	North Park University	2	19-3-2
3	University Of Chicago	3	19-2-3
4	Brandeis University	4	17-5-0
5	<u>Tufts University</u>	5	15-2-4
6	University of St. Thomas	6	22-2-0
7	Calvin College	7	21-1-1
8	Emory University	8	15-5-2
9	University of Rochester	9	14-4-3
10	Amherst College	10	12-4-3
11	Otterbein University	11	19-3-0
12	Drew University	12	21-1-1
13	Johns Hopkins University	13	16-1-4
14	Washington & Lee University	14	16-5-2
15		15	
16	Stevens Institute Of Technology	· -	13-7-2
	University Of Mary Hardin-Baylor	16 4≅	17-3-1
17	Trinity University (Texas)	17	21-2-0
18	SUNY Oneonta	. 18	15-2-3
19	Rutgers University-Newark	19	20-3-1
20	Lycoming College	20	19-3-0
21	Lynchburg College	21	18 -2 -2
22	Kenyon College	22	16-3-3
23	SUNY Cortland	23	16-4-0
24	John Carroll University	24	16-3-2
25	Saint Joseph's College of Maine	25	19-0-2

Record shown is final 2017 record.

Also receiving votes: Springfield College, Oglethorpe University, Rowan University, Hobart College, Loras College, Cabrini University

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division III Men - National - Poll 1 - September 11, 2018

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	Messiah College	1	3-0-1
2	University Of Chicago	3	3-0-1
3	Tufts University	5	2-0-0
4	University of St. Thomas	6	4-0-0
5	Calvin College	7	3-0-0
6	University of Rochester	9	3-0-0
7	Emory University	8	4-0-0
8	Kenyon College	22	3-0-1
9	Trinity University (Texas)	17	2-0-1
10	Amherst College	10	2-0-0
11	University of Lynchburg	21	4-0-0
12	North Park University	NR	2-1-0
13	Franklin & Marshall College	NR	4-0-0
14	Carnegie Mellon University	NR	3-0-1
15	University Of Mary Hardin-Baylor	16	4-0-0
16	SUNY Cortland	23	2-0-2
17	Saint Joseph's College of Maine	25	5-0-0
18	<u>Luther College</u>	NR	5-0-0
19	University Of Mary Washington	NR	5-0-0
20	St. Lawrence University	NR	3-0-1
21	Johns Hopkins University	13	4-1-0
22	Capital University	NR	3-0-0
23	St. Norbert College	NR	4-0-0
24	Claremont-McKenna-Harvey Mudd-Scripps Colleges	NR	3-0-0
25	Ohio Wesleyan University	NR	3-0-0

Records shown are through games of Sept. 9, 2018

Also receiving votes: Lycoming College, The College of New Jersey, Hope College, Connecticut College, University of Redlands, Otterbein University

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division III Men - National - Poll 2 - September 18, 2018

Rank	School	Prev,	W-L-T
1	Messiah College	1	5-0-1
2	University Of Chicago	2	6-0-1
3	<u>Tufts University</u>	3	5-0-0
4	University of St. Thomas	4	5-0-0
5	Calvin College	5	5-0-0
6	University of Rochester	6	5-0-0
7	Emory University	7	6-0-0
8	Kenyon College	8	5-0-1
9	Trinity University (Texas)	9	4-0-1
10	Carnegie Mellon University	14	4-0-1
11	University of Lynchburg	11	4-0-1
12	Franklin & Marshall College	13	5-0-1
13	University Of Mary Hardin-Baylor	15	6-0-0
14	North Park University	·12	3-1-0
15	SUNY Cortland	16	4-0-2
16	Saint Joseph's College of Maine	17	7-0-0
17	University Of Mary Washington	19	5-0-1
18	Lycoming College	RV	5-1-1
19	Claremont-McKenna-Harvey Mudd-Scripps Colleges	24	5-0-0
20	<u>Luther College</u>	18	6-1-0
21	Connecticut College	RV	4-0-0
22	Stevens Institute Of Technology	NR	7-1-0
23	Hope College	RV	4-0-0
24	St. Norbert College	23	6-0-1
25	University of Mount Union	NR	5-0-0

Records shown are through games of Sept. 16, 2018

Also receiving votes: The College of New Jersey, University of Redlands, Worcester Polytechnic Institute, Case Western Reserve University

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division III Men - National - Poll 3 - September 25, 2018

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	Messiah College	1	6-0-1
2	University Of Chicago	2	8-0-1
3	<u>Tufts University</u>	3	6-0-0
4	University of Rochester	6	7-0-0
5	Calvin College	5	6-1-0
6	Emory University	7	7-0-0
7	Kenyon College	8	7-0-1
8	Trinity University (Texas)	9	6-0-1
9	<u>Luther College</u>	20	8-1-0
10	North Park University	14	5-1-0
11	Franklin & Marshall College	12	7-0-1
12	University of Lynchburg	11	6-0-1
13	Carnegie Metion University	10	6-0-2
14	SUNY Cortland	15	7-0-2
15	Saint Joseph's College of Maine	16	9-0-0
16	<u>University of St. Thomas</u>	4	5-1-1
17	Claremont-McKenna-Harvey Mudd-Scripps Colleges	19	7-0-0
18	Connecticut College	21	7-0-0
19	University Of Mary Washington	17	7-0-1
20	Lycoming College	18	6-1-1
21	Hope College	23	5-0-0
22	St. Lawrence University	NR	4-1-1
23	St. Norbert College	24	7-0-1
24	University of Mount Union	25	5-0-0
25	<u>University Of Texas-Tyler</u>	NR	4-1-1

Records shown are through games of Sept. 23, 2018

Also receiving votes: Johns Hopkins University, Washington & Lee University, Stevens Institute Of Technology, University Of Mary Hardin-Baylor, Roger Williams University, Montclair State University, Case Western Reserve University

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division III Men - National - Poll 4 - October 2, 2018

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	Messiah College	1	8-0-2
2	University Of Chicago	2	10-0-1
3	Tufts University	3	9-0-0
4	Calvin College	5	7-1-0
5	Franklin & Marshall College	11	8-0-2
6	University of Rochester	4	7-1-0
7	University Of Mary Washington	19	7-0-2
8	Carnegie Mellon University	13	7-0-2
9	University of Lynchburg	12	7-0-1
10	Trinity University (Texas)	8	8-1-1
11	Connecticut College	18	8-0-0
12	Emory University	6	8-1-0
13	University of Mount Union	24	8-0-0
14	St. Norbert College	23	9-0-1
15	Saint Joseph's College of Maine	15	10-0-0
16	Hope College	21	7-0-0
17	Lycoming College	20	8-1-1
18	SUNY Cortland	14	8-1-2
19	University Of Texas-Tyler	25	7-1-1
20	Montclair State University	RV	10-1-1
21	Case Western Reserve University	RV	8-1-1
22	University of Wisconsin-Platteville	NR	8-0-1
23	Luther College	9	9-2-0
24	Ithaca College	NR	6-0-3
25	Claremont-McKenna-Harvey Mudd-Scripps Colleges	17	8-1-0

Records shown are through games of Sept. 30, 2018

Also receiving votes: Kenyon College, North Park University, Roger Williams University, Stevens Institute Of Technology, Willamette University, Macalester College, University of St. Thomas, Johns Hopkins University, Loras College, Ramapo College

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division III Men - National - Poll 5 - October 9, 2018

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	University Of Chicago	2	11-0-1
2	Messiah College	1	10-0-2
3	Calvin College	4	9-1-0
4	Connecticut College	11	10-0-0
5	Tufts University	3	9-0-1
6	Trinity University (Texas)	10	10-1-1
7	University of Lynchburg	9	8-0-2
8	University Of Mary Washington	7	8-0-2
9	SUNY Cortland	18	10-1-2
10	Saint Joseph's College of Maine	15	12-0-0
11	University of Rochester	6	8-1-1
12	St. Norbert College	14	11-0-1
13	Carnegie Melion University	8	8-1-2
14	Lycoming College	17	10-1-1
15	University Of Texas-Tyler	19	8-1-1
16	Franklin & Marshall College	5	9-1-2
17	Montclair State University	20	12-1-1
18	University of Wisconsin-Platteville	22	8-1-1
19	Case Western Reserve University	21	9-2-1
20	Kenyon College	RV	9-1-1
21	Stevens Institute Of Technology	RV	11-1-1
22	Williamette University	RV	9-0-1
23	Washington University (Mo.)	NR	5-4-1
24	Emory University	12	8-2-0
25	Loras College	RV	9-1-0

Records shown are through games of Oct. 7, 2018

Also receiving votes: Macalester College, University of Texas-Dallas, North Park University, Johns Hopkins University, University of Mount Union, Vassar College, Capital University, Roger Williams University, Ramapo College

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division III Men - National - Poll 6 - October 16, 2018

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	Messiah College	2	12-0-2
2 ;	University Of Chicago	1	12-1-1
3	Tufts University	5	11-0-2
4	Calvin College	3	11-1-0
5	Connecticut College	4	10-0-2
6	Trinity University (Texas)	6	12-1-1
7	University of Lynchburg	7	10-0-2
8	SUNY Cortland	9	12-1-2
9	<u>University of Rochester</u>	11	10-1-1
10	Saint Joseph's College of Maine	10	14-0-0
11	Case Western Reserve University	19	11-2-1
12	St. Norbert College	12	13-0-1
13	Montclair State University	17	13-1-2
14	Lycoming College	14	12-1-1
15	University Of Texas-Tyler	15	9-1-1
16	Kenyon College	20	11-1-1
17	Johns Hopkins University	RV	10-3-1
18	University of Wisconsin-Platteville	18	9-1-2
19	University Of Mary Washington	8	9-1-3
20	North Park University	RV	10-2-0
21	Franklin & Marshall College	16	10-2-2
22	Ohlo Wesleyan University	NR	10-2-1
23	Willamette University	22	10-0-2
24	<u>Luther College</u>	NR	10-3-1
25	Ithaca College	NR	10-1-3

Records shown are through games of Oct. 14, 2018

Also receiving votes: Stevens Institute Of Technology, Washington University (Mo.), University of Mount Union, Rowan University, Carnegie Mellon University, Middlebury College, Roger Williams University

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division III Men - National - Poll 7 - October 23, 2018

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	Messiah College	1	14-0-2
2	Tufts University	3	12-0-2
3	Calvin College	4	14-1-0
3	Trinity University (Texas)	6	13-1-1
5	University Of Chicago	2	12-2-1
6	SUNY Cortland	8	14-1-2
7	Connecticut College	5	11-1-2
8	Montclair State University	13	14-1-2
9	University of Rochester	9	11-1-1
10	Saint Joseph's College of Maine	10	16-0-0
11	Case Western Reserve University	11	12-2-1
12	St. Norbert College	12	14-0-1
13	University Of Mary Washington	19	11-1-3
13	Johns Hopkins University	17	12-3-1
15	University Of Texas-Tyler	15	9-1-2
16	Kenyon College	16	12-1-2
17	University of Lynchburg	7	11-1-2
18	University of Wisconsin-Platteville	18	11-1-2
19	North Park University	20	13-2-0
20	Franklin & Marshall College	21	12-2-2
21	Stevens Institute Of Technology	RV	14-2-1
22	Ohlo Wesleyan University	22	11-2-2
23	<u>Luther College</u>	24	13-3-1
24	Lycoming College	14	13-2-1
25	University of Texas-Dallas	NR	10-1-2

Records shown are through games of Oct. 21, 2018

Also receiving votes: Carnegie Mellon University, Wheaton College (III.), Middlebury College, Oglethorpe University, St. Lawrence University

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division III Men - National - Poll 8 - October 30, 2018

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	Messiah College	1	15-0-2
2	Tufts University	2	13-0-3
3	Calvin College	3	15-1-0
4	University Of Chicago	5	. 14-2-1
5	Trinity University (Texas)	3	14-1-2
6	SUNY Cortland	6	15-1-2
7	Montclair State University	8	15-1-2
8	Case Western Reserve University	11	14-2-1
9	Saint Joseph's College of Maine	10	18-0-0
10	St. Norbert College	12	16-0-1
11	University of Rochester	9	12-2-1
12	University Of Mary Washington	13	13-1-3
13	Johns Hopkins University	13	13-3-1
14	Kenyon College	16	14-1-2
15	University Of Texas-Tyler	15	12-1-2
16	University of Lynchburg	17	13-1-2
17	North Park University	19	15 - 2-0
18	University of Wisconsin-Platteville	18	12-1-3
19	Franklin & Marshall College	20	12-2-3
20	Amherst College	NR	12-3-1
21	Stevens Institute Of Technology	21	15-2-1
22	<u>Luther College</u>	23	14-3-1
23	Carnegie Mellon University	₽V	10-4-2
24	Connecticut College	7	12-2-2
25	Claremont-McKenna-Harvey Mudd-Scripps Colleges	NR	15-2-0

Records shown are through games of Oct. 28, 2018

Also receiving votes: Gustavus Adolphus College, Ohio Wesleyan University

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division III Men - National - Poll 9 - November 6, 2018

Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	Messiah College	1	16-0-3
2	<u>Tufts University</u>	2	13-0-3
3	University Of Chicago	4	15-2-1
4	Calvin College	3	16-1-0
5	Trinity University (Texas)	5	15-1-3
6	SUNY Cortland	6	15-2-3
7	Montclair State University	7	17-1-2
8	Saint Joseph's College of Maine	9	20-0-0
9	University of Rochester	11	12-2-2
10	Kenyon College	14	16-1-2
11	Carnegie Melion University	23	11-4-2
12	University Of Mary Washington	12	14-1-4
13	Luther College	22	16-3-1
14	St. Norbert College	10	17-1-1
15	Haverford College	NR	14-4-0
16	University Of Texas-Tyler	15	11-1-2
17	Franklin & Marshall College	19	13-3-3
18	Amherst College	20	12-4-1
19	Case Western Reserve University	8	14-3-1
20	North Park University	17	16-3-0
21	University of Wisconsin-Platteville	18	12-2-3
22	Stevens Institute Of Technology	21	17-2-1
23	Washington & Lee University	NR	14-3-1
24	Connecticut College	24	12-2-2
25	Johns Hopkins University	13	13-4-1

Records shown are through games of Nov. 4, 2018

Also receiving votes: University Of Mary Hardin-Baylor, Carthage College, John Carroll University

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division III Men - National - Final Postseason Ranking - December 4, 2018

Danie	A.L		
Rank	School	Prev.	W-L-T
1	<u>Tufts University</u>	2	19-0-2
2	Calvin College	4	22-2-0
3	University Of Chicago	3	18-3-1
4	University of Rochester	9	16-3-2
5	Messiah College	1	19-1-5
6	Montclair State University	7	19-2-3
7	Case Western Reserve University	19	16-3-2
8	Luther College	13	19-4-1
9	Trinity University (Texas)	5	17-2-3
10	Kenyon College	10	18-1-3
11	SUNY Cortland	6	17-3-3
12	University of St. Thomas	NR	16-4-2
13	Amherst College	18	14-5-1
14	Ramapo College	NR	17-4-2
15	Eastern University	NR	18-3-2
16	Penn State University-Behrend	NR	1 6-4 -2
17	Franklin & Marshall College	17	14-4-3
18	Carnegie Mellon University	1 1	11-5-3
19 ·	Saint Joseph's College of Maine	8	21-1-0
20	University of Wisconsin-Platteville	21	13-3-3
21	North Park University	20	16-3-0
22	Johns Hopkins University	25	· 14-5-1
23	Connecticut College	24	13-3-2
24	Stevens Institute Of Technology	22	17-3-2
25	St. Norbert College	14	17-1-1

Also receiving votes: Carleton College, New York University, John Carroll University, University Of Texas-Tyler, College at Brockport, University Of Mary Hardin-Baylor, Capital University, Haverford College